# PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

### CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - I

To be filled and uploaded on PPRA Website in respect of all Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods worth Rs 50 million or more

•	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT	National Highway Authority			
۲	FEDERAL/PROVINCIAL GOVT/OTHERS	Federal Govt (Autonomous Body)			
	TITLE OF CONTRACT  TENDER NUMBER  BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF THE CONTRACT	Corridor Development Program – Tranche 1 Projects Rehabilitation and Improvement of Existing Carriageway from Peshawar-Dara Adam Khel (Section-3) Km 0+000 to 34+350 (34.350 Km) ICB/CAREC/CP-3: Earthwork, Sub Base & Base, Surface Course & Pavement, Structures (Box Culverts), Structures (Retaining Structures), Drainage and errosion Works, Ancillary Works, General Items.			
<b>&gt;</b>	TENDER VALUE	Rs. 2,931,700,072/-			
•	ENGINEER's ESTIMATE (for civil works only)	Rs. 2,931,700,072/-			
•	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTR	RACT) 18 Months			
٠	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?			
		Yes x No √			
<b>&gt;</b>	ADVERTISEMENT (i) PPRA Website (Federal Agencies)	Yes √ No x			
	(ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and date)	Yes			
•	TENDER OPENED ON (Date and Time)	6th November, 2017 at 1130 hours			
<b>&gt;</b>	NATURE OF PURCHASE	Procurement of works			
<b>&gt;</b>	EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (if any)	Yes x No √			
<b>&gt;</b>	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD	Twelve (12) Nos.			
<b>&gt;</b>	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS	Yes			
	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED:-a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	Yes         √         No         x           (Tick one)         x			
	b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	×			
	TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE X  Please specify if any other method of procurement was adopted with brief reasons (i.e. Emergency, Direct Contracting, Negotiated Tenering, etc.				
	- WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY	NHA Executive Board & Concurrence from Asian Development Bank (ADB)			
<b>&gt;</b>	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER TH. OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING				
•	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	Seven (07) Nos.			
<b>&gt;</b>	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER	Yes √ No x			
•	WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED	For this Project ADB's Standard bidding document is being used under which Integrity pact is not included. However, the content is covered under ITB 3.1 and ITB 3.2 of the bidding document and clause GC 15.6			
		and PCC 15.6.			

# PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

#### CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

To be filled and uploaded on PPRA Website in respect of all Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods worth Rs 50 million or more

٠	No. OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	Seven (07) Nos.			
•	NAME & ADDRESS OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	M/s Nasrullah Jan Inamullah Khan & Co- M/s Karcon (Pvt) Ltd Joint Venture (NIC-Karcon JV) House No. 1196, Street No. 40, G-10/4, Isalamabad. Phone: 0345-8507114, Email: msnico1@yahoo.com Sarhad Chamber, G.T Road, Peshawar, KPK Phone: 091-2218881, Email: karcomp@hotmail.com			
<b>&gt;</b>	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (I.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATED BID)	Lowest evaluated bidder			
<b>&gt;</b>	NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?)	The road was damaged due to heavy load there fore its rehabilitation is necessary to bring it in to its original conditions and user friendly.			
۲	IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE REASONS (Briefly describe)	Nil			
•	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	Yes √ No x			
<b>&gt;</b>	DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING (Attach a copy of agreement)	3rd October, 2018			
<b>&gt;</b>	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs.1,834,318,830/-			
•	WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL	Yes x No √			
	BIDDERS (Attach a copy of evaluation report)	Uploaded on PPRA & NHA Websites. (Copy attached)			
•	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If Yes, result thereof)	Yes x No √			
<b>&gt;</b>	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS (If yes give details)	Yes x No √			
•	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes give details)	Yes x No √			
۲	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (Give Brief Description)	Nil			

# EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:	National Highway Authority
2.	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure
3.	Title of Procurement:	REHABILITATION AND IMPROVEMENT OF EXISTING CARRIAGEWAY FROM PESHAWAR TO DARA ADAM KHEL (SECTION-3) CAREC.
4.	Tender Inquiry No.:	2(487)/GM (P&CA)/NHA/17/
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):	-
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing:	6 November, 2017 at 1100 hours local time
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening:	6 November, 2017 at 1130 hours local time
8.	No of Bids Received:	Seven (07) Bids were received
9.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation:	Criteria of Bid Evaluation is attached at Annex-I
10.	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:	As below
	L	

- Name of Etdden	elblogerges) Heighnigsel (ti	ાં (છે (છે તુણમીલ્લાન (હે)	.tevelfeted (cost(Rs))	्रित्सात्रस्य व्यावसीनार्भे इति अनिर्धादर्भः दिवस्य क्षिण सिवायसाम्बद्धाः अन्य स्थापिकः स्वत्र कृष्ण दिस्सीय अन्य सिवायकः २००४
M/s Mettallurgical Corporation of China Ltd Umer Jan & Co. Joint Venture (MCC-Umer Jan JV)	Dis- qualified	Price Bid Not opened	-	Dis-qualified because of not fulfilling the requirements of Cash Flow in Financial Situation and Contract of Similar Size and Nature
M/s A.M Associates	Dis- qualified	Price Bid Not opened	-	Dis-qualified because of not fulfilling the requirements of Contract of Similar Size and Nature and Construction experience in Key activities
M/s Khattak Allied Construction Company (KAC)	Dis- qualified	Price Bid Not opened	-	Dis-qualified because of non- provision of power of attorney/authorization to submit bid.
M/s National Logistic Cell	Dis- qualified	Price Bid Not opened	-	Failed to meet the eligibility criteria for Government Owned entity.
M/s Nasrullah Jan Inamullah Khan & Co- M/s Karcon (Pvt) Ltd Joint Venture (NIC-Karcon JV)	Qualified	Price Bid opened	1,834,318,830	1 <sup>st</sup>
M/s Cooperativa Muratori & Cementisti - C.M.C. di Ravenna Societa Cooperativa (CMC)-M/s Ghulam Rasool & Company Joint Venture (CMC-GRC JV)	Qualified	Price Bid opened	2,221,335,000	2 <sup>nd</sup>
M/s Sultan Mehmood & Company (M/s SMC)	Qualified	Price Bid opened	2,369,949,511	3 <sup>rd</sup>

Lowest Evaluated Bidder:

M/s Nasrullah Jan Inamullah Khan & Co- M/s Karcon (Pvt) Ltd Joint Venture (NIC-Karcon JV)

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share: The project is being financed by Asian Development Bank (ADB); therefore the procurement was carried out in line with ADB's procurement guidelines. The bidding was done on Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure.

Signature:

J. And A.

Official Stamp:

General Mager (P&CA)
Nation Sylway Authorn
Islamahad

\*Standard Bidding Documents (SBD).